
2009 National Earthquake Program Managers Meeting 
Hotel Marlowe ~ Cambridge Massachusetts 

November 5­6, 2009 

Participants List 
 
John Aucott 
Program Manager 
FEMA 
PO Box 50903 
Washington, DC  20091 
Phone:  (202) 786‐9689 
Email:  john.aucott@dhs.gov 
 
Scott Ausbrooks 
Geohazards Supervisor 
Arkansas Geological Survey 
3815 West Roosevelt Road 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  (501) 683‐0119 
Email:  scott.ausbrooks@arkansas.gov 
 
James Baker 
Program Coordinator 
RI Emergency Management Agency 
645 New London Avenue 
Cranston, RI  02920 
Phone:  (401) 462‐7114 
Email:  james.francis.baker@us.army.mil 
 
Elizabeth Barton 
Natural Hazards Planner 
Maine Emergency Managment Agency 
45 Commerce Dr. Suite 2 
Augusta, ME  04330 
Phone:  (207) 624‐4434 
Email:  Elizabeth.barton@maine.gov 
 
Doug Bausch 
Earthquake Program Manager 
FEMA Region VIII 
Denver Feeral Center, Bldg. 710a 
Denver, CO  80225 
Phone:  (303) 263‐0949 
Email:  Douglas.Bausch@dhs.gov 
 
Laurence Becker 
Vermont State Geologist 
Vermont Geological Survey 
103 South Main Street 
Waterbury, VT  05671‐2420 
Phone:  (802) 241‐3496 
Email:  laurence.becker@state.vt.us 

Tamra Biasco 
Earthquake Program Manager  
FEMA Region X 
130 228th Street SW 
Bothell, WA  98296 
Phone:  (425) 487‐4645 
Email:  tamra.biasco@dhs.gov 
 
Brian Blake 
Program Coordinator 
Central U.S. Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road 
Memphis, TN  38118 
Phone:  (901) 544‐3570 
Email:  bblake@cusec.org 
 
Kent Buckley 
Deputy Director 
MEMA 
P O Box 5644 
Pearl, MS  39288 
Phone:  (601) 933‐6882 
Email:  kbuckley@mema.ms.gov 
 
Edeine Camacho 
Tsunami/Earthquake Program Manager 
Guam Homeland Security 
221B Chalan Palasyo 
Agana Heights, GU  96932 
Phone:  (671) 475‐9600 
Email:  edeine.camacho@ghs.guam.gov 
 
Bob Carey 
Earthquake Program Manager 
Utah Division of Homeland Security 
1110 State Office Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114 
Phone:  (801) 538‐3784 
Email:  bcarey@utah.gov 
 
Cathleen Carlisle 
Program Specialist 
FEMA 
4545 Connecticut Ave. NW Apt. 820 
Washington, DC  20008 
Phone:  (202) 494‐6532 
Email:  cathleen.carlisle@dhs.gov 



Magda de la Matta 
NH  Program Specialist 
FEMA 
PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR  936 
Phone:  (787) 296‐3520 
Email:  Magda.de‐la‐Matta@dhs.gov 
 
Tammie Dreher 
Earthquake Program Manager 
SC Emergency Management Division 
2779 Fish Hatchery Road 
West Columbia, SC  29172 
Phone:  (803) 737‐8662 
Email:  tldreher@emd.sc.gov 
 
Steve Dumovich 
Senior Natural Hazd. Program Manager 
Fema Region VI 
800 Loop 288 
Denton, Tx  76209 
Phone:  (940) 898‐5413 
Email:  dteve.dumovich@dhs.gov 
 
Sue Evers 
Earthquake Program Manager 
FEMA Region VII 
9221 Ward Pkwy, Ste 300 
Kansas City, MO  64114 
Phone:  (816) 283‐7005 
Email:  sue.evers@dhs.gov 
 
Jana Fairow 
Earthquake Program Manager 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, IL  62704 
Phone:  (217) 785‐6984 
Email:  jana.fairow@illinois.gov 
 
Johanna Fenton 
Earthquake Program Manager 
FEMA Region IX 
1111 Broadway, 12th Flr. 
Oakland, CA  94607 
Phone:  (510) 627‐7233 
Email:  johanna.fenton@dhs.gov 
 
 
 

John Filson 
NEHRP Secretariat Staff 
NEHRP 
905 USGS National Center 
Reston, VA  20192 
Phone:  (703) 648‐6785 
Email:  jfilson@usgs.gov 
 
Robert Franzen 
Sr. Management and Program Analyst 
FEMA 
500 C St 
Washington, DC  20472 
Phone:  (202) 212‐2329 
Email:  robert.franzen@dhs.gov 
 
Ed Fratto 
Executive Director 
Northeast States Emergency Consortium 
1 West Water Street, Suite 205 
Wakefield, MA  1880 
Phone:  (781) 224‐9876 
Email:  efratto@nesec.org 
 
Mike Hanke 
Earthquake Program Coordinator 
FEMA RV 
536 S. Clark St, 6th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60605 
Phone:  (312) 408‐5364 
Email:  mike.hanke@dhs.gov 
 
David Hawkins 
CMPO 
412 TEC 
325 Poet Walk 
Irmo, SC  29063 
Phone:  (803) 603‐4539 
Email:  dhawk23@sc.rr.com 
 
Larry Hultengren 
Physical Scientist 
FEMA Headquarters 
500 C Street 
Washington, D.C. 20742 
Phone (202) 646‐3759 
Email:  larry.hultengren@dhs.gov 



Dave Jackson 
SHMO / Earthquake Program Manager 
Idaho Bureau of Homeland Security 
4040 Guard St.  Building #600 
Boise, ID  83705 
Phone:  (208) 422‐3047 
Email:  djackson@bhs.idaho.gov 
 
Suzanne Lewis 
Earthquake Program Manager 
MEMA 
PO Box 5644 
Pearl, MS  39288 
Phone:  (601) 933‐6368 
Email:  slewis@mema.ms.gov 
 
Kathryn Long 
Deputy Program Manager, California 
Emergency Management Agency 
525 S. Wilson Ave 
Pasadena, CA  91106 
Phone:  (626) 252‐7517 
Email:  kate.long@calema.ca.gov 
 
Gene Longenecker 
Earthquake/HAZUS Program Manager 
FEMA Region IV 
3003 Chamblee Tucker Road 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone:  (770) 220‐5426 
Email:  herbert.llongenecker@dhs.gov 
 
Marshall Mabry 
Sr. Natural Hazards Program Spec. 
FEMA Region II 
10 Ocean Blvd 8G 
Atlantic Highlands, NJ  7716 
Phone:  (845) 325‐0283 
Email:  marshall.mabry@gmail.com 
 
Mike Mahoney 
Geophysicist 
FEMA 
500 C Street, SW 
Washington, DC  20472 
Phone:  (202) 646‐2794 
Email:  mike.mahoney@dhs.gov 
 
 
 

Tom Mc Allister 
Director of Response 
MEMA 
#1 MEMA Dr. 
Pearl, MS  39288 
Phone:  (601) 927‐4136 
Email:  tmcallister@mema.ms.gov 
 
Jill McCarthy 
Chief Scientist, Geologic Hazards 
US Geological Survey 
P.O. Box 25046, MS 966 
Golden, CO  804043 
Phone:  (303) 273‐8579 
Email:  jmccarthy@usgs.gov 
 
William Moore 
Federal Coordinating Officer 
FEMA 
3003 Chamblee Tucker Road 
Atlanta, GA  30341 
Phone:  (770) 314‐5668 
Email:  mike.moore@dhs.gov 
 
Paul Morey 
Earthquake Program Manager 
FEMA Region I 
99 High Street, 6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Phone:  (617) 956‐7628 
Email:   paul.morey@dhs.gov 
 
Dan O'Brien 
Program Manager ‐ GIS and Earthquake 
New York State Emergency Management  
1220 Washington Ave, Suite 101 
Albany, NY  12226‐2251 
Phone:  (518) 292‐2468 
Email:  daniel.obrien@semo.state.ny.us 
 
Steven Oglesby 
Earthquake Program Manager 
Kentucky Emergency Management 
4301 Airport Road 
Lexington, KY  40510 
Phone:  (859) 351‐9161 
Email:  steve.oglesby@us.army.mil 
 



Michael Parker 
Federal Coordinating Offcicer  
FEMA 
9221 Ward Parkway 
Kansas City, MO  64114 
Phone:  (816) 516‐4061 
Email:  mike.parker@dhs.gov 
 
Steve Patriarco 
Executive Assistant / GIS Director 
Northeast States Emergency Consortium 
1 West Water Street, Suite 205 
Wakefield, MA  1880 
Phone:  (781) 224‐9876 
Email:  spatriarco@nesec.org 
 
Billy Patrick 
Bureau Director, Mitigation Plans 
MEMA 
P.O. Box 5644 
Pearl, MS  39208 
Phone:  (601) 933‐6607 
Email:  bpatrick@mema.ms.gov 
 
Wendy Phillips 
EQ Program Specialist 
FEMA Region VI 
800 North Loop 288 
Denton, TX  76209 
Phone:  (940) 898‐5133 
Email:  wendy.phillips@dhs.gov 
 
Brenda Rembert 
Bureau Director 
MEMA 
PO Box 5644 
Pearl, MS  39288 
Phone:  (601) 933‐6367 
Email:  brembert@mema.ms.gov 
 
John Schelling 
Earthquake/Tsunami/Volcano Program 
Washington St. Emergency Management 
Building 20 
Camp Murray, WA  98513 
Phone:  (253) 512‐7084 
Email:  j.schelling@emd.wa.gov 
 
 
 

James Sheehan 
Civil/Military Projects Officer 
412th Theater Engineer Command 
8000 Camp Robinson Road 
North Little Rock, AR  72118 
Phone:  (501) 771‐7852 
Email:  james.sheehan@usar.army.mil 
 
Lea Stokes 
Deputy Administrator 
MEMA 
PO Box 5644 
Pearl, MS  39288 
Phone:  (601) 933‐6882 
Email:  spurvis@mema.ms.gov 
 
Bettina Stopford 
NxT Program Manager 
SAIC 
8301 Greensboro Drive MS E‐1‐6 
McLean, VA  22102 
Phone:  (703) 676‐6348 
Email:  stopfordb@saic.com 
 
Patricia Sutch 
Executive Director 
Western States Seismic Policy Council 
801 K Street Suite 1436 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone:  (916) 444‐6816 
Email:  psutch@wsspc.org 
 
Mike Tong 
Physical Scientist 
FEMA 
500 C St SW, 
Washington DC, DC  20472 
Phone:  (202) 646‐4681 
Email:  mai.tong@dhs.gov 
 
Althea Turner 
Geologic Hazards Prog Coord 
Oregon Emergency Management 
POB 14370 
Salem, OR  97309 
Phone:  (503) 378‐2911 
Email:  aturner@oem.state.or.us 
 



Charlisa Ussery 
Senior Planner 
Alabama EMA 
5898 County Road 41 
Clanton, AL  35046 
Phone:  (205) 280‐2220 
Email:  charlisa.ussery@ema.alabama.gov 
 
Veronica Villalobos‐Pogue 
Earthquake Program Manager 
Arkansas Dept. of Emergency Management 
Bldg. #9501, Camp Joseph T. Robinson 
North Little Rock, AR  72199‐9600 
Phone:  (501) 683‐6746 
Email:  veronica.pogue@adem.arkansas.gov 
 
Jim Wilkinson 
Executive Director 
Central U.S. Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road 
Memphis, TN  38118 
Phone:  (901) 544‐3570 
Email:  jwilkinson@cusec.org 
 
Peggy Young 
Associate Director 
Central U.S. Earthquake Consortium 
2630 E. Holmes Road 
Memphis, TN  38118 
Phone:  (901) 544‐3570 
Email:  pyoung@cusec.org 
 
David Wunsch 
State Geologist 
New Hampshire Geological Survey 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 
Phone:  (603) 271‐6482 
Email:  david.wunsch@des.nh.gov   


